

Terms & Conditions Kimberley Kids in the Kitchen Youth Cooking Competition 2024



Terms and Conditions

Eligibility: The Kimberley Kids in the Kitchen is open to all students aged 10 to 16 who reside in the Kimberley region. Participants must be enrolled in a school within the Kimberley area to be eligible for participation.

Recipe Submission: All participants must submit an original recipe using only local ingredients grown, harvested, produced or fished including local Kimberley bush foods. Recipes should be submitted in writing, including a list of ingredients, method/instructions and a brief description explaining the significance of the chosen ingredients and any cultural inspiration behind the dish.

Consent: Participation in the Kimberley Kids in the Kitchen requires consent from the parent/guardian of the participating student. Parent/guardian consent is required for the student's involvement in program activities.

Intellectual Property: By submitting a recipe to the Kimberley Kids in the Kitchen, participants grant permission for their recipe to be used, showcased, and reproduced by the program organisers for promotional and educational purposes. Participants retain ownership of their original recipes.

Code of Conduct: Participants are expected to conduct themselves in a respectful and responsible manner at all times during program activities. Any behaviour deemed inappropriate, disrespectful, or disruptive may result in disqualification from the program.

Compliance with Laws and Regulations: Participants must ensure that their recipes comply with all applicable laws, regulations, and food safety standards. Recipes containing inappropriate or prohibited ingredients will not be considered for participation in the program.

Liability: While every effort will be made to ensure the safety and well-being of participants during program activities, organisers of the Kimberley Kids in the Kitchen cannot be held liable for any accidents, injuries, or damages that may occur during the course of the program.

Disqualification: The program organisers reserve the right to disqualify any participant who fails to comply with the terms and conditions of the competition or engages in conduct deemed to be in violation of the program guidelines.

Amendments: The program organisers reserve the right to amend or modify the terms and conditions of the Kimberley Kids in the Kitchen at any time, without prior notice, if deemed necessary for the smooth and fair operation of the competition.

By submitting a recipe to the Kimberley Kids in the Kitchen, participants and their parent/guardian acknowledge that they have read, understood, and agree to abide by these terms and conditions.

If you have any questions or require further information, please do not hesitate to contact us at info@downsouthcreative.com.au.